

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18289/2025

Dr. Manikandan A S/o, Ayyanar

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur with Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Mr. Sharad Dadhich, Mr. Dilip Rathore, Mr. Raj Singh Rathore and Mr. Bheeshm Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Angad Mirdha Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

19/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner very fairly submits that she needs some time to place the appointment order on record, if at all, issued in the favour of the petitioner, which is granted.

List the matter on 27.03.2026 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J