

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18289/2025
CNR: RJHC021015172025 | URN: CW / 41386U / 2025

Dr. Manikandan A S/o Ayyanar
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur Mr. Sharad Dadhich Mr. Siddharth Sogani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

13/08/2026

Misc. Application Nos. 3/2026 and 2/2026 have been filed by petitioner to take on record certain additional and subsequent documents.

Since the writ petition is yet to be heard and reply has not yet been filed, hence, the documents are permitted to be taken on record.

Accordingly, both misc. applications stand disposed of.

Counsel for respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J